CDA November Tournament Pomperaug Novice Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

Debater Pts Rnk w OPt ORk opw Rand Raw Scores

1 Braydon Zalewski... 109 5 2543 475 2 51.82 R1: W2326.5R2: W1427 R3: W1227
Pomperaug R4: W1328.5

2 Annabel Lau 109 5 25.79 4.68 2.25 32.92 R1: W1426 R2: W41285R3: 42275
Joel Barlow R4: W1227

3 Zia Mohamed Mak... 1085 4 25.4 5 1.75 78.99 R1: W2126 R2: W3127 R3: W1328
Pomperaug R4: W41275

4 Aniket Gupta 108 5 25.13 5.41 175 81.35 R1: W1228 R2: W2127 R3: W2126
Joel Barlow R4: W 1227

5 Charles Rabinowitz 1075 7 25.13 5.41 1.75 68.26 R1: W1228 R2: W1226.5R3: W2126
Joel Barlow R4: W1227

6 Shayaan Khan (N) 106.5 7 2526 5.2 1.5 56.52 R1: W2127 R2: W1226.5R3: 34265
Simsbury R4: W2126.5

7 Ethan Macaron (N) 1055 4 25.18 4.81 2.5 76.32 R1: W3126 R2: W12255R3: W1326.5
Pomperaug R4: W12275

8 Lucas Kozbinski 1055 9 25.26 5.2 1.5 76.65 R1: W2126 R2: W1227.5R3: 3426.5
Simsbury R4: W12255

9 Tony Lobo (N) 1055 9 256 493 225  46.47 R1: W2126.5R2: 3227 R3: W1325.5
St Paul Catholic R4: 43265

10 Ana Ahern (N) 105 10 25.6 4.93 2.25 6.42 R1: W1226 R2: 3227 R3: W13255
St Paul Catholic R4: 4 326.5

11 Brody Fellin (N) 105 12 2543 475 2 45.02 R1: W2326 R2: W4125 R3: W1226.5
Pomperaug R4: W1327.5

12 Alexandria Farsht... 1045 6 25.03 5.75 1.5 10.86 R1: 3225 R2: 4126.5 R3: W2125.5
Windsor HS DT R4: W1227.5

13 Ruby Pendola (N) 104 6 256 481 275 1.77 R1: 41265 R2: W2124 R3: W1326.5
Robert E. Fitch R4: 2327

14 Radha Sinha 104 7 25.32  4.89 2 74.93 R1: 4324 R2: W3126.5R3: W3127
Bethel R4: W2126.5

15 Yahvi Sharma 104 7 25.34 4.87 2.5 68.28 R1: W1227 R2: 24265 R3: W12255
Westfield/Watkins... R4: 2425

16 Sharon Sara (N) 104 8 25.2 4.93 2.25 93.11 R1: W1326.5R2: W2126 R3: 24255
Joel Barlow R4: W21 26

17 William Jackson 104 9 25.64 4.68 225 28.13 R1: 4324 R2: W3226.5R3: W1225.5
St Paul Catholic R4: 4228

18 Jad Rizk (N) 104 10 25.18 4.81 2.5 0.95 R1: W3126 R2: W2125 R3: W3126
Pomperaug R4: W1227

19 Zoe Olsen (N) 104 12 25.4 5 1.75 40.34 R1: W1225 R2: W1326 R3: W1327
Pomperaug R4: W1426

20 Samuel Goldman... 103.5 8 25.2 4.93 2.25 82.88 R1: W13255R2: W1226.5R3: 2426

R4: W21255

Joel Barlow

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:42 GMT Page 1 of 4



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org.

Sahasra Erigela (N)
Farmington

Sharvani Thyarla
Farmington

Alaina Uva (N)
Pomperaug

Kundana Krithika...
Farmington

Norah Taylor (N)
Pomperaug

Shaivi Komireddy...
Farmington

Nathaniel Cohen
Joel Barlow

Dominic Sielicki
St Paul Catholic

Abigail O’Connor (...
St Paul Catholic

Olivia Eskew (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Siwoo Jang (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Kenneth Miller (N)
Newtown

Prabhav Nagisetti
Westfield/Watkins...

Juliana Torres (N)
Simsbury

Aaron Addae
Farmington

Hanah Masters (N)
Robert E. Fitch

Alexis Wang (N)
Simsbury

Charis Hubbard (N)
Pomperaug

Olivia Mervine-...
Daniel Hand

Yash Mahajan (N)
Loomis Chaffee

Sadie Fergusson (N)
Simsbury

Samyuktaa Arun (N)
Simsbury

103.33

103

103

103

103

102.67

102.5

102

102

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101.5

101

101

100.5

100.5

100.5

100.5

100.5

100

9.33

14

12

10

10

11

11

10

11

10

10

12

10

25.56

25.72

24.93

25.53

24.93

25.56

25.79

25.39

25.64

24.65

25.09

25.31

25.34

25.07

25.72

25.6

25.53

24.92

25.65

25.09

25.07

25.53

4.83

4.83

5.06

4.93

5.06

4.83

4.68

4.62

4.68

5.55

5.12

4.87

5.43

4.83

4.81

4.62

5.12

4.75

5.12

5.43

4.62

2.33

2.67

1.75

2.25

2.33

2.25

2.5

2.25

1.67

2.5

1.25

2.67

2.75

2.5

1.75

2.5

1.75

1.25

2.5

21.23

16.98

39.45

9.74

3.97

80.49

3.38

14.16

44.45

56.16

56.95

38.57

19.43

86.93

20.53

78.57

43.94

13.49

88.39

57.41

55.86

82.51

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R2:

R1:

R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

R1:
R4:

W21255R3:

W1224.5R2:

1426

24725 R2:

W23255

41255 R2:

4325

4226 R2:

W3225

W2125 R3:

W1424 R2:

W21255

W1324 R2:

W1226.5

43245 R2:

2427

2426 R2:

W 3126

43245 R2:

W21255

3425 R2:

42255

W2127 R2:

42245

43235 R2:

W3126.5

W21255R2:

1424

1425 R2:

2326.5

W2126 R2:

W13255

W1225 R2:

34245

W 32255R2:

34245

4325 R2:

W1225

3423 R2:

W3126

W1225 R2:

W1325

W2127 R4:

2326 R3:

W1226.5R3:

4226 R3:

W1226 R3:

W1227 R4:

W1426.5R3:

4326 R3:

W?23255R3:

43245 R3:

W 32255R3:

W1225 R3:

24255 R3:

1425 R3:

2326 R3:

W2124 R3:

43245 R3:

3425 R3:

W1224.5R3:

W 2 325.5R3:

41255 R3:

34245 R3:

3425

W1226.5

W1226

W21 26.5

W1226

3425

2426.5

43255

W2125

W1325

2326

2426

W21245

43265

W21255

W 13255

W1324.5

2426

4326

3225

3426

W3125.5

Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:42 GMT Page 2 of 4



43 Robiann Thompso... 100 10 2 25.03 575 1.5 2237 R1: 2324 R2: 4124 R3: W1224

Windsor HS DT R4: W2128

44 Arnab Karmokar (N) 100 10 1 25.18 4.75 2 67.27 R1: W1224 R2: 4324 R3: 43255
Bethel R4: 3426.5

45 Zahra Khan (N) 100 11 3 25.32  4.89 2 41.73 R1: 43245 R2: W3125 R3: W3125
Bethel R4: W1225.5

46 Sam Cuoco (N) 100 11 1 25.42 5.12 2 48.23 R1l: 3425 R2: W13255R3: 24245
Pomperaug R4: 4325

47 Sanuli Perera (N) 100 13 1 25.53  4.93 2.25 94.18 R1: 41245 R2: 4224 R3: W1227
Farmington R4: 3424.5

48 George Tzakas (N) 99.5 12 1 2531 5 2 27.97 R1l: 3424 R2: W1225 R3: 42245
Newtown R4: 4226

49  Jimmy Devlin (N) 99 7 2 25.18 5.06 175 474 Rl: 2424 R2: 43235 R3: W41265
Farmington R4: W1225

50 Vivaan Nalla (N) 99 10 1 25.5 5.06 2 25.17 R1: W2124.5R2: 34245 R3: 34245
Pomperaug R4: 43255

51 Maeve Pearson (N) 98.5 12 2 25.65 4.75 2.5 43.61 R1: W2325 R2: W1224 R3: 4326
Daniel Hand R4: 34235

52 Orlan Adams-... 98.5 13 2 25.39 4.62 2.5 21.23 R1: W1323.5R2: 43245 R3: 34245
St Paul Catholic R4: W2126

53 Nina Petrenko (N) 98 13 1 25.42 5.12 2 76.04 R1: 3424 R2: W3124 R3: 4225
Pomperaug R4: 4325

54 Ishaan Nalla (N) 98 13 1 2528 5 2 18.02 R1: W3124.5R2: 34235 R3: 4225
Pomperaug R4: 3425

55 Daniel Morais (N) 98 14 1 2492 5.12 1.75 2.57 R1: W1224 R2: 4325 R3: 24245
Pomperaug R4: 34245

56 Jack McDougall (N) 975 9 1 2459 575 1 31.25 R1: 24245 R2: 4324 R3: 3424
St Paul Catholic R4: W21 25

57 Adriana Sirois (N) 97.5 14 2 24.65 5.55 1.67 13.14 R1l: 4225 R2: 3424 R3: W1324.5
Robert E. Fitch R4: W 3124

58 Naser Chaudry (N) 97.5 14 1 255 5.06 2 41.27 R1: W2124 R2: 4324  R3: 43245
Pomperaug R4: 3425

59 Natan Veloso (N) 97.5 14 1 25.18 4.75 2 23.82 R1: W1223.5R2: 4323 R3: 3425
Bethel R4: 3426

60 Valentina Graves (... 97.33 12 1 25.5 4.75 2.33 39.91 R1: 3423 R3: 4325 R4: 2425
Daniel Hand

61 Sathya Pedapudi (... 96.5 11 1 2528 5 2 7.89  R1: W3124.5R2: 3423 R3: 24255
Pomperaug R4: 34235

62 Riley Marchese (N) 96 12 25.35 5.06 2.25 46.38 R1: 3423 R2: 42245 R3: 2424
Daniel Hand R4: 34245

63 Aaron Chan (N) 95.5 14 2 25.18 5.06 1.75 80.24 R1l: 4223 R2: 3423 R3: W14245
Farmington R4: W2125

64 Gerogia Smethurs... 95 14 2535 5.06 225 35.66 R1: 43225 R2: 2424 R3: 42245
Daniel Hand R4: 4324

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:42 GMT Page 3 of 4



65 Norah Ekpen (N) 945 14 1 2459 575 1 33.61 R1: 2424  R2: 43235 R3: 4323

St Paul Catholic R4: W1224

66 Isabella Burchell (N) 94 12 25.03 4.93 1.75 35.66 R1: 4323 R2: 3424 R3: 43235
Daniel Hand R4: 34235

67 Kaia Siewert (N) 94 14.67 1 25.5 4.75 2.33 69.13 R1: 3423 R3: 34245 R4: 2423
Daniel Hand

68 Cynthia Cheung (N) 92 16 25.03 4.93 1.75 8831 RIl: 3423 R2: 3423 R3: 4323
Daniel Hand R4: 4323

Tabroom.com, a service of the National Speech & Debate Assocation: http://www.speechanddebate.org. Printed 2025-11-09 21:09:42 GMT Page 4 of 4



