

# CDA November Tournament

# Pomperaug Novice

# Speakers in Order

Basis: CDA Speakers

	Debater	Pts	Rnk	W	OPt	ORk	OpW	Rand	Raw Scores
1	Braydon Zalewski... Pomperaug	109	5	4	25.43	4.75	2	51.82	R1: W 2 3 26.5 R2: W 1 4 27 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: W 1 3 28.5
2	Annabel Lau Joel Barlow	109	5	3	25.79	4.68	2.25	32.92	R1: W 1 4 26 R2: W 4 1 28.5 R3: 4 2 27.5 R4: W 1 2 27
3	Zia Mohamed Mak... Pomperaug	108.5	4	4	25.4	5	1.75	78.99	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 3 1 27 R3: W 1 3 28 R4: W 4 1 27.5
4	Aniket Gupta Joel Barlow	108	5	4	25.13	5.41	1.75	81.35	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 2 1 27 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 2 27
5	Charles Rabinowitz Joel Barlow	107.5	7	4	25.13	5.41	1.75	68.26	R1: W 1 2 28 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 2 1 26 R4: W 1 2 27
6	Shayaan Khan (N) Simsbury	106.5	7	3	25.26	5.2	1.5	56.52	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: 3 4 26.5 R4: W 2 1 26.5
7	Ethan Macaron (N) Pomperaug	105.5	4	4	25.18	4.81	2.5	76.32	R1: W 3 1 26 R2: W 1 2 25.5 R3: W 1 3 26.5 R4: W 1 2 27.5
8	Lucas Kozbinski Simsbury	105.5	9	3	25.26	5.2	1.5	76.65	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: W 1 2 27.5 R3: 3 4 26.5 R4: W 1 2 25.5
9	Tony Lobo (N) St Paul Catholic	105.5	9	2	25.6	4.93	2.25	46.47	R1: W 2 1 26.5 R2: 3 2 27 R3: W 1 3 25.5 R4: 4 3 26.5
10	Ana Ahern (N) St Paul Catholic	105	10	2	25.6	4.93	2.25	6.42	R1: W 1 2 26 R2: 3 2 27 R3: W 1 3 25.5 R4: 4 3 26.5
11	Brody Fellin (N) Pomperaug	105	12	4	25.43	4.75	2	45.02	R1: W 2 3 26 R2: W 4 1 25 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: W 1 3 27.5
12	Alexandria Farsht... Windsor HS DT	104.5	6	2	25.03	5.75	1.5	10.86	R1: 3 2 25 R2: 4 1 26.5 R3: W 2 1 25.5 R4: W 1 2 27.5
13	Ruby Pendola (N) Robert E. Fitch	104	6	2	25.6	4.81	2.75	1.77	R1: 4 1 26.5 R2: W 2 1 24 R3: W 1 3 26.5 R4: 2 3 27
14	Radha Sinha Bethel	104	7	3	25.32	4.89	2	74.93	R1: 4 3 24 R2: W 3 1 26.5 R3: W 3 1 27 R4: W 2 1 26.5
15	Yahvi Sharma Westfield/Watkins...	104	7	2	25.34	4.87	2.5	68.28	R1: W 1 2 27 R2: 2 4 26.5 R3: W 1 2 25.5 R4: 2 4 25
16	Sharon Sara (N) Joel Barlow	104	8	3	25.2	4.93	2.25	93.11	R1: W 1 3 26.5 R2: W 2 1 26 R3: 2 4 25.5 R4: W 2 1 26
17	William Jackson St Paul Catholic	104	9	2	25.64	4.68	2.25	28.13	R1: 4 3 24 R2: W 3 2 26.5 R3: W 1 2 25.5 R4: 4 2 28
18	Jad Rizk (N) Pomperaug	104	10	4	25.18	4.81	2.5	0.95	R1: W 3 1 26 R2: W 2 1 25 R3: W 3 1 26 R4: W 1 2 27
19	Zoe Olsen (N) Pomperaug	104	12	4	25.4	5	1.75	40.34	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: W 1 3 26 R3: W 1 3 27 R4: W 1 4 26
20	Samuel Goldman... Joel Barlow	103.5	8	3	25.2	4.93	2.25	82.88	R1: W 1 3 25.5 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: 2 4 26 R4: W 2 1 25.5

21	Sahasra Erigela (N) Farmington	103.33	8	3	25.56	4.83	2.33	21.23	R2: W 2 1 25.5 R3: W 2 1 27 R4: 3 4 25
22	Sharvani Thyarla Farmington	103	6	2	25.72	4.83	2.67	16.98	R1: W 1 2 24.5 R2: 2 3 26 R3: W 1 2 26.5 R4: 1 4 26
23	Alaina Uva (N) Pomperaug	103	8	3	24.93	5.06	1.75	39.45	R1: 2 4 25 R2: W 1 2 26.5 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: W 2 3 25.5
24	Kundana Krithika... Farmington	103	8	1	25.53	4.93	2.25	9.74	R1: 4 1 25.5 R2: 4 2 26 R3: W 2 1 26.5 R4: 4 3 25
25	Norah Taylor (N) Pomperaug	103	9	3	24.93	5.06	1.75	3.97	R1: 4 2 26 R2: W 1 2 26 R3: W 1 2 26 R4: W 3 2 25
26	Shaivi Komireddy... Farmington	102.67	9.33	3	25.56	4.83	2.33	80.49	R2: W 2 1 25 R3: W 1 2 27 R4: 3 4 25
27	Nathaniel Cohen Joel Barlow	102.5	14	3	25.79	4.68	2.25	3.38	R1: W 1 4 24 R2: W 1 4 26.5 R3: 2 4 26.5 R4: W 2 1 25.5
28	Dominic Sielicki St Paul Catholic	102	8	2	25.39	4.62	2.5	14.16	R1: W 1 3 24 R2: 4 3 26 R3: 4 3 25.5 R4: W 1 2 26.5
29	Abigail O'Connor (... St Paul Catholic	102	12	2	25.64	4.68	2.25	44.45	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: W 2 3 25.5 R3: W 2 1 25 R4: 2 4 27
30	Olivia Eskew (N) Robert E. Fitch	101.5	7	2	24.65	5.55	1.67	56.16	R1: 2 4 26 R2: 4 3 24.5 R3: W 1 3 25 R4: W 3 1 26
31	Siwoo Jang (N) Loomis Chaffee	101.5	10	2	25.09	5.12	1.75	56.95	R1: 4 3 24.5 R2: W 3 2 25.5 R3: 2 3 26 R4: W 2 1 25.5
32	Kenneth Miller (N) Newtown	101.5	10	1	25.31	5	2	38.57	R1: 3 4 25 R2: W 1 2 25 R3: 2 4 26 R4: 4 2 25.5
33	Prabhav Nagiseti Westfield/Watkins...	101.5	11	2	25.34	4.87	2.5	19.43	R1: W 2 1 27 R2: 2 4 25.5 R3: W 2 1 24.5 R4: 4 2 24.5
34	Juliana Torres (N) Simsbury	101.5	11	1	25.07	5.43	1.25	86.93	R1: 4 3 23.5 R2: 1 4 25 R3: 4 3 26.5 R4: W 3 1 26.5
35	Aaron Addae Farmington	101	10	2	25.72	4.83	2.67	20.53	R1: W 2 1 25.5 R2: 2 3 26 R3: W 2 1 25.5 R4: 1 4 24
36	Hanah Masters (N) Robert E. Fitch	101	11	2	25.6	4.81	2.75	78.57	R1: 1 4 25 R2: W 2 1 24 R3: W 1 3 25.5 R4: 2 3 26.5
37	Alexis Wang (N) Simsbury	100.5	8	3	25.53	4.62	2.5	43.94	R1: W 2 1 26 R2: 4 3 24.5 R3: W 1 3 24.5 R4: W 1 3 25.5
38	Charis Hubbard (N) Pomperaug	100.5	9	1	24.92	5.12	1.75	13.49	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: 3 4 25 R3: 2 4 26 R4: 3 4 24.5
39	Olivia Mervine-... Daniel Hand	100.5	10	2	25.65	4.75	2.5	88.39	R1: W 3 2 25.5 R2: W 1 2 24.5 R3: 4 3 26 R4: 3 4 24.5
40	Yash Mahajan (N) Loomis Chaffee	100.5	10	2	25.09	5.12	1.75	57.41	R1: 4 3 25 R2: W 2 3 25.5 R3: 3 2 25 R4: W 1 2 25
41	Sadie Fergusson (N) Simsbury	100.5	12	1	25.07	5.43	1.25	55.86	R1: 3 4 23 R2: 4 1 25.5 R3: 3 4 26 R4: W 3 1 26
42	Samyuktaa Arun (N) Simsbury	100	10	3	25.53	4.62	2.5	82.51	R1: W 1 2 25 R2: 3 4 24.5 R3: W 3 1 25.5 R4: W 1 3 25

43	Robiann Thompso... Windsor HS DT	100	10	2	25.03	5.75	1.5	22.37	R1: 2 3 24 R4: W 2 1 28	R2: 4 1 24	R3: W 1 2 24
44	Arnab Karmokar (N) Bethel	100	10	1	25.18	4.75	2	67.27	R1: W 1 2 24 R4: 3 4 26.5	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 4 3 25.5
45	Zahra Khan (N) Bethel	100	11	3	25.32	4.89	2	41.73	R1: 4 3 24.5 R4: W 1 2 25.5	R2: W 3 1 25	R3: W 3 1 25
46	Sam Cuoco (N) Pomperaug	100	11	1	25.42	5.12	2	48.23	R1: 3 4 25 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 1 3 25.5	R3: 2 4 24.5
47	Sanuli Perera (N) Farmington	100	13	1	25.53	4.93	2.25	94.18	R1: 4 1 24.5 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 4 2 24	R3: W 1 2 27
48	George Tzakas (N) Newtown	99.5	12	1	25.31	5	2	27.97	R1: 3 4 24 R4: 4 2 26	R2: W 1 2 25	R3: 4 2 24.5
49	Jimmy Devlin (N) Farmington	99	7	2	25.18	5.06	1.75	4.74	R1: 2 4 24 R4: W 1 2 25	R2: 4 3 23.5	R3: W 4 1 26.5
50	Vivaan Nalla (N) Pomperaug	99	10	1	25.5	5.06	2	25.17	R1: W 2 1 24.5 R4: 4 3 25.5	R2: 3 4 24.5	R3: 3 4 24.5
51	Maeve Pearson (N) Daniel Hand	98.5	12	2	25.65	4.75	2.5	43.61	R1: W 2 3 25 R4: 3 4 23.5	R2: W 1 2 24	R3: 4 3 26
52	Orlan Adams-... St Paul Catholic	98.5	13	2	25.39	4.62	2.5	21.23	R1: W 1 3 23.5 R4: W 2 1 26	R2: 4 3 24.5	R3: 3 4 24.5
53	Nina Petrenko (N) Pomperaug	98	13	1	25.42	5.12	2	76.04	R1: 3 4 24 R4: 4 3 25	R2: W 3 1 24	R3: 4 2 25
54	Ishaan Nalla (N) Pomperaug	98	13	1	25.28	5	2	18.02	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 3 4 23.5	R3: 4 2 25
55	Daniel Morais (N) Pomperaug	98	14	1	24.92	5.12	1.75	2.57	R1: W 1 2 24 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 4 3 25	R3: 2 4 24.5
56	Jack McDougall (N) St Paul Catholic	97.5	9	1	24.59	5.75	1	31.25	R1: 2 4 24.5 R4: W 2 1 25	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 3 4 24
57	Adriana Sirois (N) Robert E. Fitch	97.5	14	2	24.65	5.55	1.67	13.14	R1: 4 2 25 R4: W 3 1 24	R2: 3 4 24	R3: W 1 3 24.5
58	Naser Chaudry (N) Pomperaug	97.5	14	1	25.5	5.06	2	41.27	R1: W 2 1 24 R4: 3 4 25	R2: 4 3 24	R3: 4 3 24.5
59	Natan Veloso (N) Bethel	97.5	14	1	25.18	4.75	2	23.82	R1: W 1 2 23.5 R4: 3 4 26	R2: 4 3 23	R3: 3 4 25
60	Valentina Graves (...) Daniel Hand	97.33	12	1	25.5	4.75	2.33	39.91	R1: 3 4 23	R3: 4 3 25	R4: 2 4 25
61	Sathya Pedapudi (...) Pomperaug	96.5	11	1	25.28	5	2	7.89	R1: W 3 1 24.5 R4: 3 4 23.5	R2: 3 4 23	R3: 2 4 25.5
62	Riley Marchese (N) Daniel Hand	96	12		25.35	5.06	2.25	46.38	R1: 3 4 23 R4: 3 4 24.5	R2: 4 2 24.5	R3: 2 4 24
63	Aaron Chan (N) Farmington	95.5	14	2	25.18	5.06	1.75	80.24	R1: 4 2 23 R4: W 2 1 25	R2: 3 4 23	R3: W 1 4 24.5
64	Gerogia Smethurs... Daniel Hand	95	14		25.35	5.06	2.25	35.66	R1: 4 3 22.5 R4: 4 3 24	R2: 2 4 24	R3: 4 2 24.5

65	Norah Ekpen (N) St Paul Catholic	94.5	14	1	24.59	5.75	1	33.61	R1: 2 4 24 R4: W 1 2 24	R2: 4 3 23.5	R3: 4 3 23
66	Isabella Burchell (N) Daniel Hand	94	12		25.03	4.93	1.75	35.66	R1: 4 3 23 R4: 3 4 23.5	R2: 3 4 24	R3: 4 3 23.5
67	Kaia Siewert (N) Daniel Hand	94	14.67	1	25.5	4.75	2.33	69.13	R1: 3 4 23	R3: 3 4 24.5	R4: 2 4 23
68	Cynthia Cheung (N) Daniel Hand	92	16		25.03	4.93	1.75	88.31	R1: 3 4 23 R4: 4 3 23	R2: 3 4 23	R3: 4 3 23